
BUDGET INDEX 

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
OFFICE OF MARKETING, ANIMAL INDUSTRIES, & CONSUMER SERVICES 
OFFICE OF PLANT INDUSTRIES AND PEST MANAGEMENT 
OFFICE OF RESOURCE CONSERVATION 

HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
REGULATORY SERVICES 
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 
HEALTH SYSTEMS AND INFRASTRUCTURE ADMINISTRATION 
PREVENTION AND HEALTH PROMOTION ADMINISTRATION 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER 
OFFICE OF PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE 
WESTERN MARYLAND CENTER 
DEER'S HEAD CENTER 
LABORATORIES ADMINISTRATION 
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND DISABILITIES 
ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE ADMINISTRATION 
MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION 
WALTER P. CARTER COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 
THOMAS B. FINAN HOSPITAL CENTER 
REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS-BALTIMORE CITY 
CROWNSVILLE HOSPITAL CENTER 
EASTERN SHORE HOSPITAL CENTER 
SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL CENTER 
SPRING GROVE HOSPITAL CENTER 
CLIFTON T. PERKINS HOSPITAL CENTER 
JOHN L. GILDNER REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS 
UPPER SHORE COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 
REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS-SO. MARYLAND 
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION 
ROSEWOOD CENTER 
HOLLY CENTER 
DDA COURT INVOLVED SERVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM 
POTOMAC CENTER 
JOSEPH D. BRANDENBURG CENTER 
MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATION 
HEALTH REGULATORY COMMISSIONS 

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
OPERATIONS OFFICE 
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR HUMAN SERVICES 
LOCAL DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
FAMILY INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION 

14,74 
24,75 
48,77 
63,79 

89,268 
97,272 

131,277 
134,277 
140,286 
157,289 
159,290 
162,290 
166,292 
169,296 
174,297 
177,297 
182,298 

193 
194,301 
198,302 

201 
202,304 
206,307 
210,310 
214,315 
218,317 
221,319 

222 
223,319 
231,322 
232,322 
235,324 
238,325 

241 
242,327 
259,331 

340,393 
352,395 
355,395 
361,398 
365,400 
384,409 
386,410 
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BUDGET INDEX (Continued) 

LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION 
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL REGULATION 
DIVISION OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 
DIVISION OF RACING 
DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 
DIVISION OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND ADULT LEARNING 
DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR OPERATIONS 
MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES 
MARYLAND PAROLE COMMISSION 
INMATE GRIEVANCE OFFICE 
POLICE AND CORRECTIONAL TRAINING COMMISSIONS 
CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION BOARD 
MARYLAND COMMISSION ON CORRECTIONAL STANDARDS 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - NORTH 
CORRECTIONS - NORTH 
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION - NORTH 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - SOUTH 
CORRECTIONS - SOUTH 
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION - SOUTH 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - CENTRAL 
CORRECTIONS - CENTRAL 
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION - CENTRAL 
DETENTION - CENTRAL 

416,495 
434,496 
446,499 
449,500 
468,502 
476,503 
480,503 
491,506 

513,656 
526,660 
546,664 
551,665 
556,666 
558,666 
562,667 
564,667 
567,668 
574,668 
588,676 
591,678 
600,678 
618,686 
621,687 
630,687 
642,691 
646,691 
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