## **BUDGET INDEX**

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	14,74
OFFICE OF MARKETING, ANIMAL INDUSTRIES, & CONSUMER SERVICES	24,75
OFFICE OF PLANT INDUSTRIES AND PEST MANAGEMENT	48,77
OFFICE OF RESOURCE CONSERVATION	63,79
HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	89,268
REGULATORY SERVICES	97,272
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES	131,277
HEALTH SYSTEMS AND INFRASTRUCTURE ADMINISTRATION	134,277
PREVENTION AND HEALTH PROMOTION ADMINISTRATION	140,286
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER	157,289
OFFICE OF PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE	159,290
WESTERN MARYLAND CENTER	162,290
DEER'S HEAD CENTER	166,292
LABORATORIES ADMINISTRATION	169,296
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND DISABILITIES	174,297
ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE ADMINISTRATION	177,297
MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION	182,298
WALTER P. CARTER COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER	193
THOMAS B. FINAN HOSPITAL CENTER	194,301
REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS-BALTIMORE CITY	198,302
CROWNSVILLE HOSPITAL CENTER	201
EASTERN SHORE HOSPITAL CENTER	202.304
SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL CENTER	206,307
SPRING GROVE HOSPITAL CENTER	210,310
CLIFTON T. PERKINS HOSPITAL CENTER	214,315
JOHN L. GILDNER REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS	218,317
UPPER SHORE COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER	221,319
REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS-SO. MARYLAND	222
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION	223,319
ROSEWOOD CENTER	231,322
HOLLY CENTER	232,322
DDA COURT INVOLVED SERVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM	235,324
POTOMAC CENTER	238,325
JOSEPH D. BRANDENBURG CENTER	241
MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATION	242.327
HEALTH REGULATORY COMMISSIONS	259,331
HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	340,393
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	352,395
OPERATIONS OFFICE	355,395
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR HUMAN SERVICES	361,398
LOCAL DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS	365,400
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION	384,409
FAMILY INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION	386,410

## **BUDGET INDEX (Continued)**

LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	416,495
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION	434,496
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL REGULATION	446,499
DIVISION OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY	449,500
DIVISION OF RACING	468,502
DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING	476,503
DIVISION OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND ADULT LEARNING	480,503
DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE	491,506
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	513,656
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR OPERATIONS	526,660
MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES	546,664
MARYLAND PAROLE COMMISSION	551,665
INMATE GRIEVANCE OFFICE	556,666
POLICE AND CORRECTIONAL TRAINING COMMISSIONS	558,666
CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION BOARD	562,667
MARYLAND COMMISSION ON CORRECTIONAL STANDARDS	564,667
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - NORTH	567,668
CORRECTIONS - NORTH	574,668
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION - NORTH	588,676
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - SOUTH	591,678
CORRECTIONS - SOUTH	600,678
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION - SOUTH	618,686
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - CENTRAL	621,687
CORRECTIONS - CENTRAL	630,687
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION - CENTRAL	642,691
DETENTION - CENTRAL	646,691